SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).49395/2023

ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEMOCRATIC TRADITIONAL FISHERS WORKERS FORUM (DTFWF) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1381/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 08-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Palak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the appellant.
- 2. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Civil Appeal, returnable on 19.02.2024.
- 3. Tag with C.A...No.140/2024.
- 4. Meanwhile, subject to the appellant depositing 50% of the Environmental Compensation, as imposed by the National Green Tribunal, with the Department of Environment and Forest, Government of Andhra Pradesh, within four weeks, the recovery of the balance 50% of such compensation shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)