SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).140/2024

THE ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASU MANIKANTAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.266202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266200/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49395/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.1383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1381/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 19-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Gosoami, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Magbool, Adv.

Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. V Ram Mohan Reddy, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A No(s).140/2024

1. As per office report, service is complete. Except respondent

- nos.1 & 2, other respondents have entered appearance. Counter affidavit of respondent no.6 is also awaited.
- 2. Post the matter for hearing on 08.04.2024.
- Meanwhile, respondents, who have not filed their counter 3. affidavit, may file the same within four weeks.

Diary No(s). 49395/2023

- Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. 4.
- Let fresh notices be issued to the unversed respondents, 5. returnable on 08.04.2024.
- 6. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- Interim order to continue. 7.

(ARJUN BISHT) COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**