

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).140/2024

**THE ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASU MANIKANTAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.266202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.266200/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)**

WITH

Diary No(s).49395/2023 (XVII)

**(IA No.1383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.1384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.1381/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Date : 08-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.
Ms. Palak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Gosoami, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Batra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.**

R.1 & 2 **Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Tara Fuzabeth Kurien, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. As per office report, service is not complete.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is directed to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent(s).
3. Post the matters on 29.07.2024.
4. In the meantime, respondent(s) may file their counter affidavit.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)